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Title Name Address Phone Work Email Committees* Party District

Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep  

Executive Council Joseph Kenney
PO Box 201

Union, NH 03887

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 581-8780 (C)
Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov Rep  1

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov 

(NH Outreach); 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem  

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem  

US Representative Maggie Goodlander
223 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-5206

laura.gerrard@mail.house.gov (Chief of Staff); 

vincy.fok@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); 

heather.painter@mail.house.gov (Leg. Director)

Dem  2

State Legislators

Senator Daniel Innis

State House, Room 302

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2609 Daniel.Innis@gc.nh.gov Finance* Rep  7

Senator Timothy Lang

State House, Room 117

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2117 Timothy.Lang@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep  2

Representative Bryan Morse

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

603-393-3263 Bryan.Morse@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration Rep Merrimack 3

Representative Douglas Trottier

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 455-0997 douglastrottier1@gmail.com Rep Belknap 8

Representative Ernesto Gonzalez
13 Upland Drive

Franklin, NH 03235
Ernesto.Gonzalez@gc.nh.gov Rep Merrimack 3

Representative James Thibault
57 Freedom Drive

Franklin, NH 03235
(603) 800-6180 James.Thibault@gc.nh.gov

Executive Departments and 

Administration
Rep Merrimack 25

Representative Juliet Harvey-Bolia

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 941-4932 Juliet.HarveyBolia@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Belknap 3

Representative Lisa Freeman

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Lisa.Freeman@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture Rep Belknap 8

State Executive Branch

Federal Delegation
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